however, that DF Market 2, LLC and FM Harvest, Ltd agree to and comply with the 
terms, conditions, covenants and contingencies of an Encroachment Agreement.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1.  That upon receipt of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 
($2,500.00) DOLLARS from DF Market 2, LLC and/or FM Harvest, Ltd, the City 
Manager is authorized to execute Encroachment Agreements, upon approval as to form 
by the City Attorney.

SECTION 2.  That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to deposit the proceeds